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Demographics

m Male
Female

H Not specified

184

243

262

Language

m <20
20-29
30-39

m 40-49
50-59

H 60-69

m 70+

B German
French
B English




Area of Work

700 -
629
au0 S —> More detailed information see
slide4 and 5
500 - W Construction & architecture
Training or studying
400 - Literature, media, culture and design
303 W Health, social services, education
300 - Transport, logistics, security
B Science, computer science

200 - 153 149 m Commercial services, trade & tourism

113 109 B Production, manufacturing
100 - 79 77 70

0 -

Area of work

Iruc
S c



Respondents of: Construction & Architecture

300 -
256 B Engineering office
280 Building contractor
Teaching / research
A0 9 B Management, planning
authority
B Architecture firm
150 - .
133 B Manufacturer of construction
123 products
Student
200 9 ¥ Retired
54 B Software company
50 9 Other
0

Type of company

SiHSe



Respondents of: Construction & Architecture

350 -
306
300
250 )
M Concrete construction
Steel construction
200
Masonry
150 B Geotechnical engineering
B Wood construction
100 B Glass construction
Other
50
0

Area of expertise

SiHSe



450 -~

400

350

300

250

200

150

100

50
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Role in the Company

398

What is your role in the company?

B Employee
Project manager
Owner, co-owner
B Head of department
B Student
B Teacher or Researcher

Other




1.000

900

800

700

600

500

400

300

200

100

Struc

Access to Structurae

979

M Internet search
Studies
Recommendation

B Advertising
Through E&S / Wiley

184
138

58 45

How do you know
Structurae?

1.000

900

800

700

600

500

400

300

200

100

B Google or other
Wikipedia
URL into browser
W Social media

658 Other

323

231

104
59

How did you get to the
website today?

€



Usage of Structurae

1.000 - B Every day 1.000 - M Structures
Weekly Image gallery
S0 Monthly 900 1 877 Persons .
800 - B Less than once a month 800 - lProducté&serwces
companies
701
700 - 700 -
600 - 600 -
500 - 500 -
400 - 400 -
303
300 - 259 300 -~
196
200 -~ 200 -
0 -+ 0 -
How often do you use Which category do you use
Structurae? most often?

Iruc
S €



Usage of Structurae

1.000 -
900 - B As a hobby / for fun
research for studying
800 - research for business
M reference for customers
700 - Other
600 -
521
500 - 468
395
400 -
300 -
200 -
131
100 - 80
. .

Why do you use Structurae?

SiHSe



Users’ Opinions About Structurae

8%

" N

Why not? What can we improve?
- Too many ads
- Cluttered, layout difficult
No - Chinese version needed
- Unreliable data
- Bad search engine
- Incomplete
Would you recommend - Overall impression
Structurae? - Not enoggh free content
- Information not found
- Noimage download

8%

M Yes

STHSe



Regular Information on Structurae

1.000 -
B | do not keep up to date
900 - Proactive regular visits
Social media
800 - B Newsletter
RSS-Feeds
700 - e
600 -
S0 452
400 -
300 -
200
120 4197
100 -
24
0 -

How do you keep up to date?

SiHSe



350

300

250

200

150

100

50

Feedback / Suggestions for Improvement

] 333

M Everything ok

T More data / information
Search

i B Survey
Images

| m Other languages

48
26
16 15 8
Feedback

...more feedback:

- More up-to-date
data

- Better layout

- Better usability

- More biographies

- Easier data entry

- More goodies

- Noads

- More graphs and
construction plans

- Better list of
references

- More videos

SiHSe



